Public Notice

This Ordinance and any changes thereto shall be considered for adoption at a public meeting of the Castle Pines City Council at 6:30 p.m. on July 27, 2021, which may be postponed at said meeting, and which meeting shall be open to the public.

ORDINANCE NO. 21-06

Ordinance 21-06, An Ordinance Of The City Council Of The City Of Castle Pines, Colorado Repealing And Re-Enacting Article 1 Of Chapter 8 Of The Municipal Code Entitled Model Traffic Code Concerning Vehicles and Traffic, Adopting By Reference The 2020 Edition Of The Model Traffic Code For Colorado, With Certain Amendments, And Adopting Penalties For Violations Thereof

The complete text of all Ordinances is available through the City Offices and on the City's official website: www.castlepinesgov.com.

By: Tobi Basile, CMC

City Clerk

Published: Douglas County News Press

Date: July 22, 2021